Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas G. Rehberger	07/13/2009
Mari Ellen Davis	07/08/2009
Ashley Baker	07/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danisco A/S
Street Address:	Langebrogade 1
City:	Copenhagen
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	1001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12404149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-7138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-255-4440

Email: ekenrick@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek, Mary Eberle

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-4655

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGP-34110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Eberle

Total Attachments: 3

source=AGP34110assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022997 FRAME: 0404 12404149

CH \$40.00

500918037

source=AGP34110assign#page2.tif source=AGP34110assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022997 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Thomas G. Rehberger of Wauwatosa, Wisconsin, USA, Mari Ellen Davis of Waukesha, Wisconsin, USA, and Ashley Baker of Waukesha, Wisconsin, USA, hereby assign to: Danisco A/S, a corporation of Copenhagen, DENMARK; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent entitled METHODS OF TREATING PIGS WITH BACILLUS STRAINS, filed March 13, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/404,149, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional patent application entitled METHODS OF TREATING PIGS WITH BACILLUS STRAINS, filed March 14, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/036,741, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

WHD\6366508.1

Page 1 of 3

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand an	d seal at Waukesha, WI
This <u>j</u>	3 day of July, 2009.	-	
	Ghoma Reliber	<u> </u>	L.S.
THO	MAS G. REHBERGER	8	
	Signature witnessed by:	4	4
	7/13/09	WITNESS: 4	an Sabatinelli
Date	, ,		: ANN SABATINELLE
		Address:	W227 N752 WESTENDUND DR.
	Signature witnessed by:		WAUKESHA, WI 53186
	7/13/09	WITNESS: _	mark Bullel
Date			MARK BIEBEL
		Address:	WAZINTEZ WESTMOUND De.
			WAUKESHA, WI 53186
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand an	d seal at Wauke Sha. WI
This	8 day of July, 2009	-	
11112		,	
	Ma 120 H		L.S.
MAR	I ELLEN DAVIS	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	D.U.
	Signature witnessed by:		
			A 1
	7/8/09	WITNESS: _	Una Sabatinelle
Date		Printed Name Address:	: ANN SABATINELLE
		Address:	WAATNTSZ WESTMOUND DR. WAUKESHA WI S3186
	Signature witnessed by:		
	10/00		
Data	7/8/09		mark Beelef
Date		Address:	: MARK BIEBEL WAZTNTSZ WESTMOUND DR.
		· radion.	MAURESHA INT 53186

This _	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here 8 day of July, 20	Wautesta, WI
ASHI	Der Baker LEY BAKER	 L.S.
Date	Signature witnessed by: $\frac{7/8}{0.9}$ Signature witnessed by:	SABATINELLI SABATINELLI NISZ WESTMOUNDDR. ESHA, WI 53186
Date	7/8/09	

RECORDED: 07/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022997 FRAME: 0408